hereby acknowledged in the form of Cash, Farm Equipment and this signed 

agreement as earnest money to be deposited upon acceptance of this offer and to 

be applied to the purchase price of the property . . .  

*   *   * 

THE TOTAL SUM is exactly: 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and no/cents ($250,000.00), hereinafter 

called the purchase price. 

NOTE; If I James and DeAnn Allen do not end up purchasing the above mentioned 

property, the $50,000.00 is then considered a loan at 5% interest and is to be paid 

back when the above mentioned property is sold or earlier.